1987

03/05/1987
09/05/1987
17/05/1987
24/05/1987
31/05/1987
07/06/1987
14/06/1987
21/06/1987
28/06/1987
05/07/1987
12/07/1987
26/07/1987
01/08/1987
09/08/1987
06/09/1987

1988

30/04/1988
29/05/1988
05/06/1988
19/06/1988
25/06/1988
10/07/1988
24/07/1988
31/07/1988
07/08/1988
14/08/1988
20/08/1988
11/09/1988

1989

23/04/1989
07/05/1989
14/05/1989
20/05/1989
21/05/1989
28/05/1989
03/06/1989
04/06/1989
10/06/1989
18/06/1989
26/06/1989
03/07/1989
16/07/1989
23/07/1989
30/07/1989
06/08/1989
20/08/1989
03/09/1989
10/09/1989

1990

06/05/1990
13/05/1990
19/05/1990
20/05/1990

Mortlake Casuals
vcc

Commoners
Amnesty International
Sopwith Camels
Graveney School
Commoners

vcc

Pyramid
Commoners
Woebegones
Pyramid
Magnificent 7 XI
Sopwith Camels
Commoners

Nonconformists
Sopwith Camels
Amnesty International
Commoners
Roughians
Commoners

Earlswood Street Strollers

Royal College of Surgeons

West Streatham
Sopwith Camels
Commoners
Mortlake Casuals

Paper Tigers
Salmagundi Gardeners
Mortlake Casuals
Bransdale

Sheriff Hutton
Commoners
Roughians

Old Brown Bear
Amnesty International
Victor Trumper
Salmagundi Gardeners
Commoners

Abinger Hammer

Earlswood Street Strollers

Sopwith Camels
Victor Trumper
Nonconformists
Mortlake Casuals

Logica

Salmagundi Gardeners
Commoners

Bransdale

Sheriff Hutton

(Mortlake Casuals 103, Herne Hillbillies 105-5)
(VCC 139-8, Herne Hillbillies 124)

(Commoners 155-9, Herne Hillbillies 87)

(Herne Hillbillies 46, Amnesty International 47-8)
(Herne Hillbillies 120-8, Sopwith Camels 36)
(Herne Hillbillies 168-7, Graveney School 88-20)
(Herne Hillbillies 107, Commoners 67)

(Herne Hillbillies 98, VCC 65)

(Herne Hillbillies 50, Pyramid 34)

(Commoners 65, Herne Hillbillies 64)
(Woebegones 56, Herne Hillbillies 57-8)

(Herne Hillbillies 171-6, Pyramid 115)
(Magnificent 7 X1 177-9, Herne Hillbillies 178-7)
(Sopwith Camels 60, Herne Hillbillies 61-6)
(Commoners 124-9, Herne Hillbillies 89)

(Nonconformists 161-4, Herne Hillbillies 80)

(Herne Hillbillies 145-9, Sopwith Camels 74)
(Amnesty International 106-9, Herne Hillbillies 107-9)
(Herne Hillbillies 82, Commoners 83-8)

(Herne Hillbillies 177-9, Roughians 37-9)
(Commoners 26-7, Herne Hillbillies 27-5)

(Herne Hillbillies 122-7, Earlswood Street Strollers 80)
(Herne Hillbillies 186-7, Royal College of Surgeons 50-7)

(Herne Hillbillies 98-9, West Streatham 99-5)
(Herne Hillbillies 214-7, Sopwith Camels 84)
(Commoners 83-8, Herne Hillbillies 87-7)
(Mortlake Casuals 121, Herne Hillbillies 122-6)

(Paper Tigers 41, Herne Hillbillies 42-4)

(Herne Hillbillies 164-5, Salmagundi Gardeners 152)
(Herne Hillbillies 50, Mortlake Casuals 51-2)
(Bransdale 144-7, Herne Hillbillies 69)

(Herne Hillbillies 108-9, Sheriff Hutton 109-6)
(Herne Hillbillies 128-8, Commoners 130-5)
(Roughians 189-6, Herne Hillbillies 124-9)

(Herne Hillbillies 113, Old Brown Bear 115-2)
(Amnesty International 122, Herne Hillbillies 56)
(Herne Hillbillies 65, Victor Trumper 66-2)

(Herne Hillbillies 99-9, Salmagundi Gardeners 84)
(Commoners 108, Herne Hillbillies 106-9)
(Abinger Hammer 227-5, Herne Hillbillies 133-9)
(Herne Hillbillies 92, Earlswood Street Strollers 60)
(Herne Hillbillies 57, Sopwith Camels 60-9)

(Victor Trumper 140, Herne Hillbillies 128-9)
(Nonconformists 75, Herne Hillbillies 85-5)

(Herne Hillbillies 154-9, Mortlake Casuals 143-8)
(Logica 68, Herne Hillbillies 72-8)

(Herne Hillbillies 170-7, Salmagundi Gardeners 100)
(Herne Hillbillies 149, Commoners 75)

(Bransdale 171-7, Herne Hillbillies 172-8)

(Sheriff Hutton 137, Herne Hillbillies 139-6)

won by 5 wickets
lost by 15 runs
lost by 68 runs
lost by 2 wickets
won by 84 runs
won by 85 runs
won by 40 runs
won by 33 runs
won by 18 runs
lost by 1 runs
won by 2 wickets
won by 56 runs
won by 3 wickets
won by 4 wickets
lost by 35 runs

lost by 81 runs

won by 71 runs

won by 1 wickets
lost by 2 wickets
won by 140 runs
won by 5 wickets
won by 42 runs

won by 136 runs
lost by 5 wickets
won by 130 runs
won by 3 wickets
won by 4 wickets

won by 6 wickets
won by 12 runs
lost by 8 wickets
lost by 75 runs
lost by 4 wickets
lost by 5 wickets
lost by 65 runs
lost by 8 wickets
lost by 66 runs
lost by 8 wickets
won by 15 runs
lost by 2 runs
lost by 94 runs
won by 32 runs
lost by 1 wickets
drew by 0 wickets
won by 5 wickets
drew by 0 runs
won by 2 wickets

won by 70 runs
won by 74 runs
won by 2 wickets
won by 4 wickets



27/05/1990
09/06/1990
18/06/1990
24/06/1990
01/07/1990
15/07/1990
22/07/1990
28/07/1990
18/08/1990
26/08/1990
01/09/1990
09/09/1990

1991

11/05/1991
12/05/1991
26/05/1991
02/06/1991
09/06/1991
30/06/1991
07/07/1991
14/07/1991
21/07/1991
17/08/1991
01/09/1991
08/09/1991
15/09/1991

1992

03/05/1992
23/05/1992
30/05/1992
07/06/1992
14/06/1992
21/06/1992
12/07/1992
19/07/1992
26/07/1992
02/08/1992
16/08/1992
06/09/1992
12/09/1992
20/09/1992

1993

02/05/1993
16/05/1993
23/05/1993
06/06/1993
13/06/1993
20/06/1993
26/06/1993
11/07/1993
25/07/1993
31/07/1993
08/08/1993
15/08/1993
22/08/1993

Sopwith Camels
Amnesty International
Victor Trumper
Salmagundi Gardeners
Victor Trumper

Old Brown Bear
Sundowners
Roughians
Nonconformists
Sopwith Camels
Earlswood Street Strollers
Mortlake Casuals

Bransdale

Sheriff Hutton

Old Brown Bear

Acme CC

Amnesty International
Thurlow

Mortlake Casuals
Acme CC

Earlswood Street Strollers
Nonconformists
Mortlake Casuals
Sopwith Camels

Old Brown Bear

Salmagundi Gardeners
Nonconformists

Amnesty International
Earlswood Street Strollers
Salmagundi Gardeners
Mortlake Casuals
Thurlow

Sopwith Camels
Earlswood Street Strollers
Commoners

Sheriff Hutton
Commoners
Nonconformists

Mortlake Casuals

Salmagundi Gardeners
Commoners

Earlswood Street Strollers
Sopwith Camels
Salmagundi Gardeners
Nonconformists

Abdul Aziz

Thurlow

Earlswood Street Strollers
Old Brown Bear

English National Opera
Sopwith Camels
Commoners

(Herne Hillbillies 203-9, Sopwith Camels 70)
(Amnesty International 137-7, Herne Hillbillies 95)
(Herne Hillbillies 229-8, Victor Trumper 144)
(Herne Hillbillies 153, Salmagundi Gardeners 144)
(Victor Trumper 36, Herne Hillbillies 37-4)

(Herne Hillbillies 321-7, Old Brown Bear 300)
(Herne Hillbillies 195, Sundowners 153)

(Herne Hillbillies 237-9, Roughians 113)

(Herne Hillbillies 73-9, Nonconformists 75-3)
(Herne Hillbillies 167-9, Sopwith Camels 89)
(Herne Hillbillies 120, Earlswood Street Strollers 116-9)
(Herne Hillbillies 124, Mortlake Casuals 71)

(Herne Hillbillies 117, Bransdale 85)

(Sheriff Hutton 146, Herne Hillbillies 111-8)

(Herne Hillbillies 113, Old Brown Bear 68)

(Acme 108, Herne Hillbillies 74)

(Amnesty International 127, Herne Hillbillies 133-6)
(Thurlow 102, Herne Hillbillies 82)

(Herne Hillbillies 182-9, Mortlake Casuals 112-8)
(Acme 184-6, Herne Hillbillies 115)

(Herne Hillbillies 109, Earlswood Street Strollers 110-7)
(Herne Hillbillies 60, Nonconformists 63-3)
(Mortlake Casuals 109, Herne Hillbillies 110-7)
(Sopwith Camels 78, Herne Hillbillies 79-8)

(Old Brown Bear 146, Herne Hillbillies 124)

(Salmagundi Gardeners 102-9, Herne Hillbillies 73)
(Nonconformists 124, Herne Hillbillies 131-8)

(Herne Hillbillies 65, Amnesty International 66-6)
(Earlswood Street Strollers 183-5, Herne Hillbillies 144)
(Herne Hillbillies 259-5, Salmagundi Gardeners 49-9)
(Mortlake Casuals 138, Herne Hillbillies 59)

(Herne Hillbillies 125-7, Thurlow 126-4)

(Herne Hillbillies 102, Sopwith Camels 97)

(Earlswood Street Strollers 159, Herne Hillbillies 163-7)
(Commoners 167, Herne Hillbillies 170-3)

(Herne Hillbillies 173-8, Sheriff Hutton 171-2)

(Herne Hillbillies 153-9, Commoners 156-4)
(Nonconformists 169, Herne Hillbillies 59-9)

(Mortlake Casuals 137-9, Herne Hillbillies 64)

(Salmagundi Gardeners 48, Herne Hillbillies 50-1)
(Herne Hillbillies 146, Commoners 149-7)

(Herne Hillbillies 136, Earlswood Street Strollers 138-9)
(Sopwith Camels 148-7, Herne Hillbillies 124)

(Herne Hillbillies 131, Salmagundi Gardeners 80)
(Nonconformists 153-8, Herne Hillbillies 58-5)

(Abdul Aziz 47, Herne Hillbillies 48-4)

(Thurlow 228-6, Herne Hillbillies 116-4)

(Earlswood Street Strollers 184-8, Herne Hillbillies 135)
(Herne Hillbillies 87, Old Brown Bear 88-8)

(Herne Hillbillies 214-7, English National Opera 191-8)
(Sopwith Camels 221-3, Herne Hillbillies 91-9)
(Commoners 142-8, Herne Hillbillies 93-9)

won by 133 runs
lost by 42 runs
won by 85 runs
won by 9 runs
won by 6 wickets
won by 21 runs
won by 42 runs
won by 123 runs
lost by 7 wickets
won by 78 runs
won by 4 runs
won by 53 runs

won by 32 runs
lost by 35 runs
won by 45 runs
lost by 34 runs
won by 4 wickets
lost by 25 runs
drew by 0 wickets
lost by 69 runs
lost by 3 wickets
lost by 7 wickets
won by 3 wickets
won by 2 wickets
lost by 22 runs

lost by 29 runs
won by 2 wickets
lost by 4 wickets
lost by 39 runs
won by 210 runs
lost by 79 runs
lost by 6 wickets
won by 5 runs
won by 3 wickets
won by 7 wickets
lost by 8 wickets
lost by 6 wickets
lost by 110 runs
lost by 73 runs

won by 9 wickets
lost by 3 wickets
lost by 1 wickets
lost by 24 runs
won by 51 runs
drew by 0

won by 6 wickets
drew by 0

lost by 49 runs
lost by 2 wickets
won by 23 runs
lost by 130 runs
lost by 49 runs



11/09/1993
1994

15/05/1994
19/06/1994
03/07/1994
07/08/1994
14/08/1994
21/08/1994

1995

21/05/1995
18/06/1995
02/07/1995
16/07/1995
30/07/1995
13/08/1995

1996

11/05/1996
02/06/1996
16/06/1996
07/07/1996
21/07/1996
08/09/1996

1997

27/04/1997
04/05/1997
18/05/1997
01/06/1997
15/06/1997
13/07/1997
27/07/1997
10/08/1997
17/08/1997
31/08/1997
20/09/1997
28/09/1997
29/09/1997

1998

03/05/1998
18/05/1998
31/05/1998
21/06/1998
26/07/1998
06/09/1998
19/09/1998
26/09/1998

Nonconformists

Earlswood Street Strollers
Commoners

Sopwith Camels

Sopwith Camels

Herne Hillbillies
Commoners

Victoria Lounge
Salmagundi Gardeners
Dynamos

Sopwith Camels
Herne Hillbillies

Abdul Aziz

Old Brown Bear
Salmagundi Gardeners
Earlswood Street Strollers
Dynamos

Herne Hillbillies

Sopwith Camels

Commoners
Dynamos
Logica
Salmagundi Gardeners
Old Brown Bear
Sopwith Camels
Herne Hillbillies
Commoners
Victoria Lounge
Sopwith Camels
Abdul Aziz
Logica

Logica

Commoners

Sopwith Camels
Salmagundi Gardeners
Victoria Lounge
Sopwith Camels
Commoners

Abdul Aziz

Abdul Aziz

(Nonconformists 193-5, Herne Hillbillies 122-9)

(Herne Hillbillies 148-8, Earlswood Street Strollers 152-1)

(Commoners 142-7, Herne Hillbillies 25-8)
(Herne Hillbillies 145-7, Sopwith Camels 159-8)
(Sopwith Camels 189-7, Herne Hillbillies 130-9)
(Herne Hillbillies 188-9, Herne Hillbillies 189-7)
(Herne Hillbillies 127, Commoners 128-4)

(Victoria Lounge 222-5, Herne Hillbillies 153)
(Salmagundi Gardeners 179-8, Herne Hillbillies 180-6)
(Dynamos 142, Herne Hillbillies 103-7)

(Herne Hillbillies 157-7, Sopwith Camels 158-8)
(Herne Hillbillies 128-9, Herne Hillbillies 128-9)
(Abdul Aziz 102-9, Herne Hillbillies 93-9)

(Old Brown Bear 188-6, Herne Hillbillies 136)
(Herne Hillbillies 101-9, Salmagundi Gardeners 105-3)

(Earlswood Street Strollers 276-7, Herne Hillbillies 196-8)

(Dynamos 198-8, Herne Hillbillies 94-8)
(Herne Hillbillies 94-8, Herne Hillbillies 95-6)
(Herne Hillbillies 103, 105-4)

(Commoners 155, Herne Hillbillies 118)

(Herne Hillbillies 226-5, Dynamos 228-2)
(Logica 106-9, Herne Hillbillies 104-9)
(Salmagundi Gardeners 163-9, Herne Hillbillies 164-3)
(Old Brown Bear 100-9, Herne Hillbillies 75-9)
(Herne Hillbillies 112, Sopwith Camels 113-9)
(Herne Hillbillies 163-9, Herne Hillbillies 139-9)
(Commoners 130-8, Herne Hillbillies 124)
(Victoria Lounge 141-11, Herne Hillbillies 142-9)
(Herne Hillbillies 116-9, Sopwith Camels 117-2)
(Abdul Aziz 148, Herne Hillbillies 93-9)

(Logica 86-9, Herne Hillbillies 87-2)

(Logica 73-7, Herne Hillbillies 73-2)

(Herne Hillbillies 145, Commoners 37-9)

(Sopwith Camels 148, Herne Hillbillies 81)

(Herne Hillbillies 107-9, Salmagundi Gardeners 108-9)
(Victoria Lounge 93, Herne Hillbillies 89)

(Sopwith Camels 153-8, Herne Hillbillies 144-7)
(Commoners 105-8, Herne Hillbillies 95-8)

(Herne Hillbillies 97-11, Abdul Aziz 100-7)

(Herne Hillbillies 136-7, Abdul Aziz 137-5)

lost by 71 runs

lost by 9 wickets
lost by 118 runs
lost by 2 wickets
lost by 59 runs

lost by 3 wickets
lost by 6 wickets

lost by 69 runs
won by 2 wickets
drew by

lost by 2 wickets
drew by

lost by 9 runs

lost by 52 runs
lost by 7 wickets
lost by 80 runs
lost by 104 runs
won by 3 wickets
lost by 6 wickets

Lost by 37 runs
lost by 8 wickets
lost by 2 runs
won by 7 wickets
lost by 25 runs
lost by 1 wicket
won by 24 runs
lost by 6 runs
won by 2 wickets
lost by 8 wickets
lost by 55 runs
won by 7 wickets
won by 7 wickets

won by 108 runs
lost by 67 runs
lost by 1 wicket
lost by 5 runs
lost by 9 runs
lost by 10 runs
lost by 4 wickets
lost by 5 wickets



