## RESULTS BY YEAR

## 1987

19/05/1990 Bransdale

20/05/1990 Sheriff Hutton

<u> 1987</u>			
03/05/1987	Mortlake Casuals	(Mortlake Casuals 103, Herne Hillbillies 105-5)	won by 5 wickets
09/05/1987	VCC	(VCC 139-8, Herne Hillbillies 124)	lost by 15 runs
17/05/1987	Commoners	(Commoners 155-9, Herne Hillbillies 87)	lost by 68 runs
24/05/1987	Amnesty International	(Herne Hillbillies 46, Amnesty International 47-8)	lost by 2 wickets
31/05/1987	Sopwith Camels	(Herne Hillbillies 120-8, Sopwith Camels 36)	won by 84 runs
07/06/1987	Graveney School	(Herne Hillbillies 168-7, Graveney School 88-20)	won by 85 runs
14/06/1987	Commoners	(Herne Hillbillies 107, Commoners 67)	won by 40 runs
21/06/1987	VCC	(Herne Hillbillies 98, VCC 65)	won by 33 runs
28/06/1987	Pyramid	(Herne Hillbillies 50, Pyramid 34)	won by 18 runs
05/07/1987	Commoners	(Commoners 65, Herne Hillbillies 64)	lost by 1 runs
12/07/1987	Woebegones	(Woebegones 56, Herne Hillbillies 57-8)	won by 2 wickets
26/07/1987	Pyramid	(Herne Hillbillies 171-6, Pyramid 115)	won by 56 runs
01/08/1987	Magnificent 7 XI	(Magnificent 7 XI 177-9, Herne Hillbillies 178-7)	won by 3 wickets
09/08/1987	Sopwith Camels	(Sopwith Camels 60, Herne Hillbillies 61-6)	won by 4 wickets
06/09/1987	Commoners	(Commoners 124-9, Herne Hillbillies 89)	lost by 35 runs
<u> 1988</u>			
30/04/1988	Nonconformists	(Nonconformists 161-4, Herne Hillbillies 80)	lost by 81 runs
29/05/1988		(Herne Hillbillies 145-9, Sopwith Camels 74)	won by 71 runs
05/06/1988	•	(Amnesty International 106-9, Herne Hillbillies 107-9)	won by 1 wickets
19/06/1988	,	(Herne Hillbillies 82, Commoners 83-8)	lost by 2 wickets
25/06/1988		(Herne Hillbillies 177-9, Roughians 37-9)	won by 140 runs
10/07/1988	=	(Commoners 26-7, Herne Hillbillies 27-5)	won by 5 wickets
24/07/1988		(Herne Hillbillies 122-7, Earlswood Street Strollers 80)	won by 42 runs
31/07/1988		(Herne Hillbillies 186-7, Royal College of Surgeons 50-7)	won by 136 runs
07/08/1988	·	(Herne Hillbillies 98-9, West Streatham 99-5)	lost by 5 wickets
14/08/1988		(Herne Hillbillies 214-7, Sopwith Camels 84)	won by 130 runs
20/08/1988	·	(Commoners 83-8, Herne Hillbillies 87-7)	won by 3 wickets
11/09/1988		(Mortlake Casuals 121, Herne Hillbillies 122-6)	won by 4 wickets
<u> 1989</u>			
		(5. 7: 44.1)	
23/04/1989	. 6	(Paper Tigers 41, Herne Hillbillies 42-4)	won by 6 wickets
07/05/1989	Salmagundi Gardeners	(Herne Hillbillies 164-5, Salmagundi Gardeners 152)	won by 12 runs
14/05/1989	Mortlake Casuals	(Herne Hillbillies 50, Mortlake Casuals 51-2)	lost by 8 wickets
20/05/1989	Bransdale	(Bransdale 144-7, Herne Hillbillies 69)	lost by 75 runs
21/05/1989		(Herne Hillbillies 108-9, Sheriff Hutton 109-6)	lost by 4 wickets
28/05/1989		(Herne Hillbillies 128-8, Commoners 130-5)	lost by 5 wickets
03/06/1989	Roughians	(Roughians 189-6, Herne Hillbillies 124-9) (Herne Hillbillies 113, Old Brown Bear 115-2)	lost by 65 runs
04/06/1989 10/06/1989		(Amnesty International 122, Herne Hillbillies 56)	lost by 8 wickets lost by 66 runs
18/06/1989	•	(Herne Hillbillies 65, Victor Trumper 66-2)	lost by 8 wickets
26/06/1989	•	(Herne Hillbillies 99-9, Salmagundi Gardeners 84)	won by 15 runs
03/07/1989		(Commoners 108, Herne Hillbillies 106-9)	lost by 2 runs
16/07/1989		(Abinger Hammer 227-5, Herne Hillbillies 133-9)	lost by 94 runs
23/07/1989	<del>-</del>	(Herne Hillbillies 92, Earlswood Street Strollers 60)	won by 32 runs
30/07/1989	Sopwith Camels	(Herne Hillbillies 57, Sopwith Camels 60-9)	lost by 1 wickets
06/08/1989	·	(Victor Trumper 140, Herne Hillbillies 128-9)	drew by 0 wickets
20/08/1989	Nonconformists	(Nonconformists 75, Herne Hillbillies 85-5)	won by 5 wickets
03/09/1989	Mortlake Casuals	(Herne Hillbillies 154-9, Mortlake Casuals 143-8)	drew by 0 runs
10/09/1989		(Logica 68, Herne Hillbillies 72-8)	won by 2 wickets
1990	-		•
06/05/1990	•	(Herne Hillbillies 170-7, Salmagundi Gardeners 100)	won by 70 runs
13/05/1990	Commoners	(Herne Hillbillies 149, Commoners 75)	won by 74 runs
	Urancdalo	(Urancdalo 171 7 Horno Hillbillioc 177 9)	won by 2 wickets

(Bransdale 171-7, Herne Hillbillies 172-8)

(Sheriff Hutton 137, Herne Hillbillies 139-6)

won by 2 wickets

won by 4 wickets

## RESULTS BY YEAR

IXE O			
27/05/1990	Sopwith Camels	(Herne Hillbillies 203-9, Sopwith Camels 70)	won by 133 runs
09/06/1990	Amnesty International	(Amnesty International 137-7, Herne Hillbillies 95)	lost by 42 runs
18/06/1990	•	(Herne Hillbillies 229-8, Victor Trumper 144)	won by 85 runs
24/06/1990	Salmagundi Gardeners	(Herne Hillbillies 153, Salmagundi Gardeners 144)	won by 9 runs
01/07/1990	Victor Trumper	(Victor Trumper 36, Herne Hillbillies 37-4)	won by 6 wickets
15/07/1990	Old Brown Bear	(Herne Hillbillies 321-7, Old Brown Bear 300)	won by 21 runs
22/07/1990	Sundowners	(Herne Hillbillies 195, Sundowners 153)	won by 42 runs
28/07/1990	Roughians	(Herne Hillbillies 237-9, Roughians 113)	won by 123 runs
18/08/1990	Nonconformists	(Herne Hillbillies 73-9, Nonconformists 75-3)	lost by 7 wickets
26/08/1990	Sopwith Camels	(Herne Hillbillies 167-9, Sopwith Camels 89)	won by 78 runs
01/09/1990	Earlswood Street Strollers	(Herne Hillbillies 120, Earlswood Street Strollers 116-9)	won by 4 runs
09/09/1990	Mortlake Casuals	(Herne Hillbillies 124, Mortlake Casuals 71)	won by 53 runs
<u> 1991</u>			
11/05/1991	Bransdale	(Herne Hillbillies 117, Bransdale 85)	won by 32 runs
12/05/1991	Sheriff Hutton	(Sheriff Hutton 146, Herne Hillbillies 111-8)	lost by 35 runs
26/05/1991	Old Brown Bear	(Herne Hillbillies 113, Old Brown Bear 68)	won by 45 runs
02/06/1991	Acme CC	(Acme 108, Herne Hillbillies 74)	lost by 34 runs
09/06/1991	Amnesty International	(Amnesty International 127, Herne Hillbillies 133-6)	won by 4 wickets
30/06/1991	Thurlow	(Thurlow 102, Herne Hillbillies 82)	lost by 25 runs
07/07/1991	Mortlake Casuals	(Herne Hillbillies 182-9, Mortlake Casuals 112-8)	drew by 0 wickets
14/07/1991	Acme CC	(Acme 184-6, Herne Hillbillies 115)	lost by 69 runs
21/07/1991	Earlswood Street Strollers	(Herne Hillbillies 109, Earlswood Street Strollers 110-7)	lost by 3 wickets
17/08/1991	Nonconformists	(Herne Hillbillies 60, Nonconformists 63-3)	lost by 7 wickets
01/09/1991	Mortlake Casuals	(Mortlake Casuals 109, Herne Hillbillies 110-7)	won by 3 wickets
08/09/1991	Sopwith Camels	(Sopwith Camels 78, Herne Hillbillies 79-8)	won by 2 wickets
15/09/1991	Old Brown Bear	(Old Brown Bear 146, Herne Hillbillies 124)	lost by 22 runs
<u> 1992</u>			
03/05/1992	Salmagundi Gardeners	(Salmagundi Gardeners 102-9, Herne Hillbillies 73)	lost by 29 runs
23/05/1992	Nonconformists	(Nonconformists 124, Herne Hillbillies 131-8)	won by 2 wickets
30/05/1992	Amnesty International	(Herne Hillbillies 65, Amnesty International 66-6)	lost by 4 wickets
07/06/1992	Earlswood Street Strollers	(Earlswood Street Strollers 183-5, Herne Hillbillies 144)	lost by 39 runs
14/06/1992	Salmagundi Gardeners	(Herne Hillbillies 259-5, Salmagundi Gardeners 49-9)	won by 210 runs
21/06/1992	Mortlake Casuals	(Mortlake Casuals 138, Herne Hillbillies 59)	lost by 79 runs
12/07/1992	Thurlow	(Herne Hillbillies 125-7, Thurlow 126-4)	lost by 6 wickets
19/07/1992	Sopwith Camels	(Herne Hillbillies 102, Sopwith Camels 97)	won by 5 runs
26/07/1992	Earlswood Street Strollers	(Earlswood Street Strollers 159, Herne Hillbillies 163-7)	won by 3 wickets
02/08/1992	Commoners	(Commoners 167, Herne Hillbillies 170-3)	won by 7 wickets
16/08/1992	Sheriff Hutton	(Herne Hillbillies 173-8, Sheriff Hutton 171-2)	lost by 8 wickets
06/09/1992	Commoners	(Herne Hillbillies 153-9, Commoners 156-4)	lost by 6 wickets
12/09/1992	Nonconformists	(Nonconformists 169, Herne Hillbillies 59-9)	lost by 110 runs
20/09/1992	Mortlake Casuals	(Mortlake Casuals 137-9, Herne Hillbillies 64)	lost by 73 runs
<u> 1993</u>			
02/05/1993	Salmagundi Gardeners	(Salmagundi Gardeners 48, Herne Hillbillies 50-1)	won by 9 wickets
16/05/1993	Commoners	(Herne Hillbillies 146, Commoners 149-7)	lost by 3 wickets
23/05/1993	Earlswood Street Strollers	(Herne Hillbillies 136, Earlswood Street Strollers 138-9)	lost by 1 wickets
06/06/1993	Sopwith Camels	(Sopwith Camels 148-7, Herne Hillbillies 124)	lost by 24 runs
13/06/1993	Salmagundi Gardeners	(Herne Hillbillies 131, Salmagundi Gardeners 80)	won by 51 runs
20/06/1993	Nonconformists	(Nonconformists 153-8, Herne Hillbillies 58-5)	drew by 0
26/06/1993		(Abdul Aziz 47, Herne Hillbillies 48-4)	won by 6 wickets
11/07/1993		(Thurlow 228-6, Herne Hillbillies 116-4)	drew by 0
25/07/1993	Earlswood Street Strollers	(Earlswood Street Strollers 184-8, Herne Hillbillies 135)	lost by 49 runs
31/07/1993	Old Brown Bear	(Herne Hillbillies 87, Old Brown Bear 88-8)	lost by 2 wickets
08/08/1993	English National Opera	(Herne Hillbillies 214-7, English National Opera 191-8)	won by 23 runs
15/08/1993	Sopwith Camels	(Sopwith Camels 221-3, Herne Hillbillies 91-9)	lost by 130 runs
22/08/1993	Commoners	(Commoners 142-8, Herne Hillbillies 93-9)	lost by 49 runs

## RESULTS BY YEAR

11/09/1993	Nonconformists	(Nonconformists 193-5, Herne Hillbillies 122-9)	lost by 71 runs
<u> 1994</u>			
15/05/1994	Earlswood Street Strollers	(Herne Hillbillies 148-8, Earlswood Street Strollers 152-1)	lost by 9 wickets
19/06/1994	Commoners	(Commoners 142-7, Herne Hillbillies 25-8)	lost by 118 runs
03/07/1994	Sopwith Camels	(Herne Hillbillies 145-7, Sopwith Camels 159-8)	lost by 2 wickets
07/08/1994	Sopwith Camels	(Sopwith Camels 189-7, Herne Hillbillies 130-9)	lost by 59 runs
14/08/1994	Herne Hillbillies	(Herne Hillbillies 188-9, Herne Hillbillies 189-7)	lost by 3 wickets
21/08/1994	Commoners	(Herne Hillbillies 127, Commoners 128-4)	lost by 6 wickets
<u> 1995</u>			
21/05/1995	Victoria Lounge	(Victoria Lounge 222-5, Herne Hillbillies 153)	lost by 69 runs
18/06/1995	Salmagundi Gardeners	(Salmagundi Gardeners 179-8, Herne Hillbillies 180-6)	won by 2 wickets
02/07/1995	Dynamos	(Dynamos 142, Herne Hillbillies 103-7)	drew by
16/07/1995	Sopwith Camels	(Herne Hillbillies 157-7, Sopwith Camels 158-8)	lost by 2 wickets
30/07/1995	Herne Hillbillies	(Herne Hillbillies 128-9, Herne Hillbillies 128-9)	drew by
13/08/1995	Abdul Aziz	(Abdul Aziz 102-9, Herne Hillbillies 93-9)	lost by 9 runs
<u> 1996</u>			
11/05/1996	Old Brown Bear	(Old Brown Bear 188-6, Herne Hillbillies 136)	lost by 52 runs
02/06/1996	Salmagundi Gardeners	(Herne Hillbillies 101-9, Salmagundi Gardeners 105-3)	lost by 7 wickets
16/06/1996	Earlswood Street Strollers	(Earlswood Street Strollers 276-7, Herne Hillbillies 196-8)	lost by 80 runs
07/07/1996	Dynamos	(Dynamos 198-8, Herne Hillbillies 94-8)	lost by 104 runs
21/07/1996	Herne Hillbillies	(Herne Hillbillies 94-8, Herne Hillbillies 95-6)	won by 3 wickets
08/09/1996	Sopwith Camels	(Herne Hillbillies 103, 105-4)	lost by 6 wickets
<u> 1997</u>			
27/04/1997	Commoners	(Commoners 155, Herne Hillbillies 118)	Lost by 37 runs
04/05/1997	Dynamos	(Herne Hillbillies 226-5, Dynamos 228-2)	lost by 8 wickets
18/05/1997	Logica	(Logica 106-9, Herne Hillbillies 104-9)	lost by 2 runs
01/06/1997	Salmagundi Gardeners	(Salmagundi Gardeners 163-9, Herne Hillbillies 164-3)	won by 7 wickets
15/06/1997	Old Brown Bear	(Old Brown Bear 100-9, Herne Hillbillies 75-9)	lost by 25 runs
13/07/1997	Sopwith Camels	(Herne Hillbillies 112, Sopwith Camels 113-9)	lost by 1 wicket
27/07/1997	Herne Hillbillies	(Herne Hillbillies 163-9, Herne Hillbillies 139-9)	won by 24 runs
10/08/1997	Commoners	(Commoners 130-8, Herne Hillbillies 124)	lost by 6 runs
17/08/1997	Victoria Lounge	(Victoria Lounge 141-11, Herne Hillbillies 142-9)	won by 2 wickets
31/08/1997	Sopwith Camels	(Herne Hillbillies 116-9, Sopwith Camels 117-2)	lost by 8 wickets
20/09/1997	Abdul Aziz	(Abdul Aziz 148, Herne Hillbillies 93-9)	lost by 55 runs
28/09/1997	Logica	(Logica 86-9, Herne Hillbillies 87-2)	won by 7 wickets
29/09/1997	Logica	(Logica 73-7, Herne Hillbillies 73-2)	won by 7 wickets
<u> 1998</u>			
03/05/1998	Commoners	(Herne Hillbillies 145, Commoners 37-9)	won by 108 runs
18/05/1998	Sopwith Camels	(Sopwith Camels 148, Herne Hillbillies 81)	lost by 67 runs
31/05/1998	Salmagundi Gardeners	(Herne Hillbillies 107-9, Salmagundi Gardeners 108-9)	lost by 1 wicket
21/06/1998	Victoria Lounge	(Victoria Lounge 93, Herne Hillbillies 89)	lost by 5 runs
26/07/1998	Sopwith Camels	(Sopwith Camels 153-8, Herne Hillbillies 144-7)	lost by 9 runs
06/09/1998	Commoners	(Commoners 105-8, Herne Hillbillies 95-8)	lost by 10 runs
19/09/1998	Abdul Aziz	(Herne Hillbillies 97-11, Abdul Aziz 100-7)	lost by 4 wickets
26/09/1998	Abdul Aziz	(Herne Hillbillies 136-7, Abdul Aziz 137-5)	lost by 5 wickets